Capital Projects & Purchasing Department
113 Mable T. Willis Blvd.
Walterboro, SC 29488
843.539.1968
BID: CPST-07
COTTAGEVILLE RECREATION AREA PROJECT
72 SALLEY ACKERMAN DRIVE
BID DUE: THURSDAY, JULY 6, 2017 at 2:00pm

for field welding to a steel column. No loads apply. Specify
CCOC/CCOT/ECCOL. Weld by Designer.
Ordering Examples:
•• A CCC66 with W3 = 5 1⁄2", H2 and H3 = 6 1⁄2" is a CC66 column
cap with 5 1⁄2" beams on each side with all beam seats flush.
•• An ECCLR66 with W3 = 3 5⁄8", H2 = 7 1⁄2" is an ECC66 end
column cap with a 4x beam on the right side (specify direction
left (which is shown) or right for stirrup) and stirrup seat
1" below the cap seat.
Ordering Multiple-Beam Column Caps
Ordering bolted column caps incorporate several key steps that are important to ensure the highest-capacity capacity solution for your
project. Here are some common steps to begin that process. For more information, refer to worksheet T-CCLTC-WS for bolted connections
and worksheet T-CCQLTC for Quick Install connections. See p. 2 of these worksheets for model numbers for common post and beam
width combinations. These worksheets are available at strongtie.com.
1.	 Choose Column Cap Style. Look at the configuration of the
column caps to determine which style column cap you require.
If you don’t know which style column cap is required, refer to
your plans to determine the correct configuration.
2.	 Determine Column Cap Dimensions. Fill in the dimensions
of the column cap on the worksheet. If you don’t know the
dimensions of the column cap, go directly to the “Post and
Beam Dimensions” section.
3.	 Provide Beam and Post Dimensions. The “Post and Beam
Dimensions” section of this worksheet is required. Fill in all
applicable dimensions in actual inches, not as nominal dimensions.
4.	 Determine Beam Orientation. Refer to your plans or check
the configuration of the column cap you selected in order to
determine the orientation of the beam. Check the box for the
beam orientation that best describes your beam configuration:
Beam B flush at bottom of Beam A; Beam B flush at both the
top and bottom of Beam A; or Beam B flush at top of Beam A.
5.	Check the box for the required style and strap orientation.
6.	 Select Finish. Standard finish is Simpson Strong-Tie® gray paint,
available in HDG (specify HDG).
7.	 Place Order. Contact Simpson Strong-Tie for ordering information.
ECC
and HW
(Top flange
offset right)
There are cost-effective
alternatives for replacing
column caps by using a
combination of connectors.
Designer must specify
the options required.
For column cap clearance,
allow 3" for the hanger
flange depth. CC and HWD CC and GLT
ECCLL
(Left direction shown)
Order ECCLR for
right direction
7 gauge
stirrup
61⁄2" min. H2
(31⁄2" for ECCL44)
CCC
W1
7 gauge
stirrup
61⁄2" min. H2 and H3